From:	John Holder
To:	Adam Sonenshine
Cc:	Thomas J. Fucillo; Sheen, Margaret A (DEC); Andy Barfield
Subject:	RE: Brownfield Agreement for Holder
Date:	Wednesday, December 09, 2020 8:24:45 AM
Attachments:	image002.png
	image003.png

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or unexpected emails.

Dear Margaret, I confirm that I executed the Brownfield Agreement and the included Resolutions and Certificate on November 17, 2020. Thank you for the clarification. John

JOHN R. HOLDER CHAIRMAN & CEO

HOLDER PROPERTIES, INC. 3300 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GA. 30339

OFFICE: 770.988.3100 MOBILE: 404.451.6868 www.holderproperties.com



From: Adam Sonenshine <asonenshine@holderproperties.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 8, 2020 2:25 PM
To: John Holder <jholder@HolderProperties.com>
Cc: Thomas J. Fucillo <tfucillo@hancocklaw.com>; Sheen, Margaret A (DEC)
<margaret.sheen@dec.ny.gov>; Andy Barfield <abarfield@holderproperties.com>
Subject: Brownfield Agreement for Holder

John,

I'm copying Margaret Sheen. Margaret is the DEC lawyer who is handling our Brownfield Agreement in Syracuse. Would you please confirm to her, via response to this email, that you in fact did sign the attached Brownfield Agreement, along with the included Resolutions and Certificate, on November 17, 2020?

Thanks so much.

ADAM SONENSHINE VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

HOLDER PROPERTIES, INC.

3300 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GA. 30339 OFFICE: 770.988.3115 MOBILE: 404.933.3532 www.holderproperties.com

